09-23-2003

Form PTO-1595 9.65-03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102556	- · · ·		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ☐ ☐ ☐ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Disease record the attached original documents as again thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ics)	2. Name and address of feectiving party(les)		
Shenshen WU, Murali RAJAGOPALAN, Manjari KUNTIMADDI, and Kevin M. HARRIS	Name Acushnet Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, Massachusetts 02719		
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ? Yes No		
Execution Date: April 12, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- 11.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? [1]		
Name Edward A. Pennington	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Tunio <u>Banara In Tollining</u> ton	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address Suite 300	<u> </u>		
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20007-5116	8. Deposit Account Number: 195127, 20002.0024A		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Stephanie D. Scruggs, RN 54,432 Name of Person Signing Sign	interpolation September 15, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/23/2003 LMUELLER 00000016 195127

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 014498 FRAME: 0273**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shenshen WU, Murali RAJAGOPALAN, Manjari KUNTIMADDI, and Kevin M. HARRIS, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, the United States, India, and the United States, respectively, residing at 334 Old Westport Road, North Dartmouth, MA 02747, 11 Flagship Drive, South Dartmouth, MA 02748, 1261 Church Street, #13, New Bedford, MA 02745, and 65 Ryan Street, New Bedford, MA 02740, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in REACTION INJECTION MOLDABLE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS FOR MAKING SAME, AND RESULTANT GOLF ARTICLES, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on even date herewith or
- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds up docket no. 174-935

which was filed on, Application No.

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date4/12	, 2001 Shen	Shenslen shen WU	Wu	L.S
State of Massachusetts County of Bristol	\$ S .:			
On April 12 personally appeared Shensh name is subscribed to the with that by his signature on the ins	, 2001, before me en <u>WU</u> , personally in instrument and ack trument the person, or	JoAnn L. known to me on the knowledged to me that	Fernandes pasis of satisfactory evinter the carecuted the same if for which the person a	Notary Public dence to be the person whose in his authorized capacity, and cted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official sas

Commission Cxpires 8 /31/01

DC1 - 286534.1

D	te 12th April 2001 M. Najagnel LS
ע	Murali RAJAGOPALANI
St	ate of Massachusetts SS.:
c	ounty of Bristol)
po	On April 12, 2001, before me, John L. Fernandes, Notary Public resonally appeared Murali RAJAGOPALAN, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the reson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized pacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed instrument.
_	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Jan & Fernandes In Commession expires: 0/32/01
D:	te de Horit , 2001 R. Karjan L.S. Manjari KUNTIMADDI
St	tte of Massachusetts
	unty of Bristol SS.:
pe pe	On April 12 2001, before me, John L. Fernandes , Notary Public resonally appeared Maniari KUNTIMADDI , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the reson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized pacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed instrument.
, ,	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	My Commission Expires: 8/31/01
	I MAN
, Da	te 1 C Apr. , 2001 Kevip M. HARRIS
	tc of Massachusetts
Co	unty of Bristol 3
w) ca	On <u>April 12</u> , 2001, before me, <u>Joann Fernandes</u> , Notary Public, sonally appeared <u>Kevin M. HARRIS</u> , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized sacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
5	my Commission expires: 8/31/01
ي.	and the second of the second o

DC1 - 286534,1